
2009-2010 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 10-8   Home: 8-6   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Ohman, Kyle 26-22 775 29.8 120-311 .386 35-117 .299 125-168 .744 28 111 139 5.3 71 1 60 74 7 32 400 15.4
10 Gordon, Evan 31-25 943 30.4 129-279 .462 42-118 .356 72-100 .720 21 108 129 4.2 59 0 57 86 5 34 372 12.0
25 Sanders, Jesse 31-31 1000 32.3 80-184 .435 13-40 .325 79-117 .675 59 149 208 6.7 75 1 152 101 3 42 252 8.1
24 Burrus, Antwan 29-16 498 17.2 81-156 .519 0-1 .000 40-52 .769 48 71 119 4.1 64 2 15 34 28 6 202 7.0
23 Konan, Patrick 31-24 629 20.3 84-155 .542 3-7 .429 42-76 .553 60 75 135 4.4 72 4 17 41 9 19 213 6.9
12 Anderson, Jeremy 31-13 701 22.6 58-164 .354 53-153 .346 20-23 .870 4 47 51 1.6 56 3 18 26 3 10 189 6.1
00 Perez, Chris 31-3 470 15.2 66-128 .516 10-20 .500 27-44 .614 16 35 51 1.6 41 0 22 30 1 23 169 5.5
03 Baker, Tyler 4-4 54 13.5 9-19 .474 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 5 9 14 3.5 8 0 3 7 0 3 21 5.3
41 McMasters, Carter 31-11 534 17.2 44-111 .396 6-17 .353 20-28 .714 21 76 97 3.1 48 0 16 32 33 12 114 3.7
14 Minaya, David 29-6 341 11.8 33-100 .330 4-25 .160 20-27 .741 15 38 53 1.8 44 0 8 26 1 9 90 3.1
01 Stephene, Johnny 20-0 100 5.0 9-19 .474 3-5 .600 20-26 .769 4 6 10 0.5 15 0 6 14 0 8 41 2.1
34 Weaver, Bill 22-0 105 4.8 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 14 21 1.0 10 1 3 3 1 4 22 1.0
04 Spencer, James 19-0 50 2.6 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 6 8 0.4 4 0 6 5 0 3 8 0.4
Total 31 6200 200.0 727-1656 .439 171-510 .335 468-669 .700 333 808 1141 36.8 567 12 383 483 91 205 2093 67.52
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 766-1806 .424 215-686 .313 367-580 .633 367 714 1081 34.9 610 8 469 418 86 227 2114 68.19

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 2093 2114
    Points Per Game 67.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1656 766-1806
    Field Goal Pct .439 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-510 215-686
    3PT FG Pct .335 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 468-669 367-580
    FT Pct .700 .633
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 1141 1081
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 383 469
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.1
TURNOVERS 483 418
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 205 227
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.3
BLOCKS 91 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 37,441 36,065
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,674 14-2,576
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-2,278

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 917 1176 2093
Opponents 1033 1081 2114

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/09 at George Mason L 72-76 6,014
11/14/09 SOUTHERN VIRGINIA W 89-53 2,557
11/17/09 CLEMSON L 39-79 8,143
11/19/09 OLD DOMINION L 41-73 2,013
11/22/09 at Notre Dame L 72-91 7,682
11/24/09 at Northwestern L 53-69 3,083
11/27/09 vs Mississippi Valley State W 72-53 3,308
11/28/09 vs Tennessee State W 63-60 3,525

* 12/03/09 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 69-53 1,596
* 12/05/09 COASTAL CAROLINA L 58-73 2,382

12/12/09 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN W 99-39 915
12/15/09 SHAWNEE STATE W 70-45 952
12/29/09 at UCF L 58-82 4,641
12/30/09 vs Buffalo L 64-81 0

* 01/02/10 at VMI W 110-102 2,321
* 01/07/10 at Presbyterian College W 77-67 383
* 01/09/10 at Winthrop L 62-65 2,204
* 01/14/10 GARDNER-WEBB W 68-57 1,203
* 01/16/10 UNC ASHEVILLE L 70-74 2,624
* 01/21/10 at High Point L 53-81 1,422
* 01/23/10 at Radford W 60-55 2,036
* 01/28/10 VMI W 91-73 3,582
* 02/04/10 WINTHROP L 43-67 2,277
* 02/06/10 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 60-57 2,207
* 02/11/10 at UNC Asheville L 72-75 1,005
* 02/13/10 at Gardner-Webb W 69-61 1,425
* 02/16/10 RADFORD L 69-74 2,019
* 02/20/10 HIGH POINT W 76-67 4,971
* 02/25/10 at Coastal Carolina L 48-71 1,052
* 02/27/10 at Charleston Southern W 74-61 913

03/02/10 at Winthrop L 72-80 1,884

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Ohman, Kyle 13-9 399 30.7 65-145 .448 12-45 .267 72-100 .720 11 63 74 5.7 38 1 34 34 2 14 214 16.5
10 Gordon, Evan 18-18 582 32.3 89-185 .481 28-74 .378 53-74 .716 16 57 73 4.1 35 0 34 56 5 18 259 14.4
25 Sanders, Jesse 18-18 577 32.1 48-114 .421 10-27 .370 48-72 .667 36 94 130 7.2 53 1 88 52 2 22 154 8.6
24 Burrus, Antwan 18-15 391 21.7 54-112 .482 0-0 .000 36-47 .766 36 59 95 5.3 48 1 14 28 21 4 144 8.0
12 Anderson, Jeremy 18-12 504 28.0 40-108 .370 37-99 .374 16-18 .889 1 33 34 1.9 43 3 13 15 0 7 133 7.4
23 Konan, Patrick 18-15 374 20.8 46-86 .535 3-5 .600 19-44 .432 29 45 74 4.1 36 1 11 28 5 11 114 6.3
00 Perez, Chris 18-0 272 15.1 34-75 .453 5-13 .385 14-25 .560 10 18 28 1.6 28 0 10 21 0 14 87 4.8
41 McMasters, Carter 18-3 259 14.4 24-52 .462 5-8 .625 8-12 .667 7 39 46 2.6 31 0 5 16 17 7 61 3.4
14 Minaya, David 16-0 121 7.6 14-41 .341 1-8 .125 10-14 .714 10 16 26 1.6 25 0 3 11 0 2 39 2.4
01 Stephene, Johnny 10-0 37 3.7 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 5-7 .714 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 2 5 0 3 12 1.2
34 Weaver, Bill 13-0 62 4.8 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 10 13 1.0 6 1 1 3 0 4 10 0.8
04 Spencer, James 11-0 22 2.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 423-944 .448 102-282 .362 281-415 .677 189 478 667 37.1 350 8 216 272 52 106 1229 68.28
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 446-1039 .429 114-392 .291 227-359 .632 199 409 608 33.8 364 7 254 218 48 110 1233 68.50

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 1229 1233
    Points Per Game 68.3 68.5
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-944 446-1039
    Field Goal Pct .448 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-282 114-392
    3PT FG Pct .362 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-415 227-359
    FT Pct .677 .632
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 12.6
REBOUNDS 667 608
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 216 254
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.1
TURNOVERS 272 218
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 106 110
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.1
BLOCKS 52 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 22,861 12,761
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,540 9-1,418
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 531 698 1229
Opponents 602 631 1233

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/09 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 69-53 1596
12/05/09 COASTAL CAROLINA L 58-73 2382
01/02/10 at  VMI W 110-102 2321
01/07/10 at  Presbyterian College W 77-67 383
01/09/10 at  Winthrop L 62-65 2204
01/14/10 GARDNER-WEBB W 68-57 1203
01/16/10 UNC ASHEVILLE L 70-74 2624
01/21/10 at  High Point L 53-81 1422
01/23/10 at  Radford W 60-55 2036
01/28/10 VMI W 91-73 3582
02/04/10 WINTHROP L 43-67 2277
02/06/10 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 60-57 2207
02/11/10 at  UNC Asheville L 72-75 1005
02/13/10 at  Gardner-Webb W 69-61 1425
02/16/10 RADFORD L 69-74 2019
02/20/10 HIGH POINT W 76-67 4971
02/25/10 at  Coastal Carolina L 48-71 1052
02/27/10 at  Charleston Southern W 74-61 913


